

**C.R 14 of 2024**  
**Reg. No. 14 of 2024**

Order No; 17

Dated: 10.03.2025

Today is fixed for plea.

The complainant is present by filing hazira.

The accused person is absent and the Ld. Advocate for the accused person files petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

In spite of ample opportunities given to the accused person for appearing before this court ,the accused failed to appear before this court.

Hence, the time prayer is rejected.

Issue W/A against the accused person.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant to file requisites for W/A in the meant time.

To: **16.04.2025** for E.R of W/A.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**