

**C.R No 14 of 2024 Reg. No. 14 of 2024**

**Order No: 24**

**Dated: 06.08.2025**

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A.

Received. N.E.R in respect of the accused Anil Lama Tamang from LASI Mamata Chettri of Sadar P.S Darjeeling and Pradhan Nagar P.S. SPC and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Time is allowed.

In view of the resolution adopted by the Bar Association, Darjeeling, the case is adjourned today.

To: **08.10.2025** for E.R of W.A.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**