

CR 14 of 2024 (14 of 2024)

Order No:28

Dated: 09.02.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused Anil Lama Tamang and plea.

Accused Anil Lama Tamang is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused filed a petition praying for bail.

It appears that the accused had been evading arrest since long due to which further proceeding of this case was hampered and the case was being dragged unnecessarily.

Therefore, considering the conduct of the accused, bail prayer of the accused is rejected.

To 23.02.2026 for production of the accused Anil Lama Tamang and plea.

Dctd & Corrctd by me

*Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling.*