

**CR 14 of 2014 Reg. No: 14 of 2024**

**Order No: 29**

**Dated: 23.02.2026**

Today is fixed for production of the accused Anil Tamang.

Sole accused Anil Lama Tamang is produced from District

Correctional Home, Darjeeling.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused but the same is not pressed later on.

In view of resolution passed by the BAR Association Darjeeling, case is adjourned today.

To: **09.03.2026** for production.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**