

C.R. 14 of 2024 Reg. No. 14 of 2024

Order No. 33

Dated 06.04.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused Anil Lama Tamang and plea.

The complainant is present by filing hazira.

Received a prayer from Superintendent District Correctional Home, Darjeeling praying for production of the accused Anil Lama Tamang through V.C due to non-availability of police escort and vehicle.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The accused is produced through VC.

Ld.Advocate for the complainant files a petition praying for production of the accused on the next date fixed.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The Superintendent District Correctional Home, Darjeeling is hereby directed to produce the accused physically on the next date fixed positively.

Inform accordingly.

To **20.04.2026** for production of the accused Anil Lama Tamang and plea.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**